File Layout and Code Descriptions

FY 2021

Item No. |[FieldName Estimated |Length |Start |End Field Description Survey Access Notes
Question Table
1 ID NA 7 1 7 AHA Identification Number as21dem
REG NA 1 2 2 AHA Region Code as21dem
STCD NA 2 2 3 AHA State Code as21dem See Appendix C - Census Divisions and
State Codes
HOSPN NA 4 4 7 AHA Hospital Number as21dem
2 DTBEG N 10 8 17 Beginning of reporting period A1, as21dem MM/DD/YYYY
DBEGM N 2 8 9 Reporting Period Beginning Month as21dem
DBEGD N 2 1 12 Reporting Period Beginning Day as21dem
DBEGY N 4 14 17 Reporting Period Beginning Year as21dem
3 DTEND N 10 18 27 End of reporting period A1, as21dem MM/DD/YYYY
DENDM N 2 18 19 Reporting Period End Month as21dem
DENDD N 2 21 22 Reporting Period End Day as21dem
DENDY N 4 24 27 Reporting Period End Year as21dem
4 DCOV NA 3 28 30 Days open during reporting period A.2.b. as21dem 0 for non-reporters
5 FYR N 1 31 31 Was the hospital in operation 12 full A2.a. as21dem 1=yes, 2=less than a full year
months to the end of the reporting period?
6 FISYR N 10 32 41 Beginning date of fiscal year A.3. as21dem MM/DD/YYYY
FISM N 2 32 33 Fiscal Year Beginning Month as21dem
FISD N 2 35 36 Fiscal Year Beginning Day as21dem
FISY N 4 38 41 Fiscal Year Beginning Year as21dem
7 CNTRL NA 2 42 43 Control Code — type of authority B.1. as21dem See Appendix A - Control Code
responsible for establishing policy Descriptions
concerning overall operation of the
hospital
8 SERV NA 2 44 45 Service Code — category best describing |B.2. as21dem See Appendix B - Primary Service Code
the hospital or the type of service provided Descriptions
to the majority of admissions
9 SERVOTH N 100 46 145 Special service description B.2. as21dem Only if Service Code is 49 or 59
10 RADMCHI N 1 146 146 Does the hospital restrict admissions B.3.a. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
primarily to children?
11 HSACODE NA 5 147 151 Health Service Area Code - Dartmouth as21dem
12 HSANAME NA 30 152 181 Health Service Area Name - Dartmouth as21dem
13 HRRCODE NA 3 182 184 Health Referral Region Code - Dartmouth as21dem
14 HRRNAME NA 30 185 214 Health Referral Region Name - Dartmouth as21dem
15 LOS NA 1 215 215 Short-term, long-term classification code as21dem 1=short-term, 2=long-term, Source: AHA
Membership
16 MNAME NA 100 216 315 Hospital name as21dem Source: AHA Membership
17 MADMIN NA 160 316 475 Name of chief administrator as21dem Source: AHA Membership
18 MLOCADDR NA 60 476 535 Street address as21dem Source: AHA Membership
19 MLOCCITY NA 30 536 565 City as21dem Source: AHA Membership
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20 MLOCSTCD NA 2 566 567 State code as21dem See Appendix C - Census Divisions and
State Codes
21 MLOCZIP NA 10 568 577 ZIP code as21dem Source: AHA Membership
22 MSTATE NA 2 578 579 Hospital 2-letter state abbreviation as21dem Source: AHA Membership
23 AREA NA 3 580 582 Area code as21dem Source: AHA Membership
24 TELNO NA 7 583 589 Local telephone number as21dem Source: AHA Membership
25 RESP NA 1 590 590 Response code as21dem 1=yes, 2=no
26 CHC NA 1 591 591 Community hospital code (as defined by as21dem 1=community hospital, 2=not a community
AHA membership) hospital
27 BSC NA 1 592 592 Bed size code as21dem See Appendix D - Bed Size Codes
28 MHSMEMB N 1 593 593 System member as21dem If SYSID is not blank then MHSMEMB = 1
29 SUBS N 1 594 594 Does the hospital itself operate subsidiary |B.3.b. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
corporations?
30 MNGT N 1 595 595 Is the hospital contract managed? B.3.c. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
31 MNGTNAME NA 100 596 695 Management organization name B.3.c. as21dem
32 MNGTCITY NA 30 696 725 Management organization city B.3.c. as21dem
33 MNGTSTCD NA 2 726 727 Management organization state B.3.c. as21dem
abbreviation
34 GROUP N 1 728 728 Does the hospital participate in a group G.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
purchasing agreement?
35 GPONAME N 100 729 828 Group purchasing organization name G.1. as21dem
36 GPOCITY N 30 829 858 Group purchasing organization city G.1. as21dem
37 GPOST N 2 859 860 Group purchasing organization state G.1. as21dem
38 SUPLY N 1 861 861 Supplies purchased directly through G.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
distributor
39 SUPNM N 100 862 961 Distributor's name G.2. as21dem Literal Description
40 PHYGP N 1 962 962 Is hospital owned in whole or in part by B.3.d. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
physicians or a physician group?
41 LTCHF N 1 963 963 Freestanding LTCH B.3.e. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
42 LTCHC N 1 964 964 LTCH arranged within a general acute B.3.e. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
care hospital
43 LTNM N 100 965 1064 |If arranged in a general acute care B.3.e. as21dem Literal Description
hospital, what is host hospital's name?
44 LTCT N 30 1065 |1094 |Host hospital's city B.3.e. as21dem
45 LTST N 2 1095 |1096 |Host hospital's state B.3.e. as21dem
46 COHSP N 1 1097 |1097 |Are any other types of hospitals co-located |B.3.f. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
in your hospital?
47 COTYCAN N 1 1098 |1098 |Type of co-located hospital - Cancer B.3.g.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
48 COTYCAR N 1 1099 1099 |Type of co-located hospital - Cardiac B.3.g.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
49 COTYORT N 1 1100 |1100 |Type of co-located hospital - Orthopedic  |B.3.9.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
50 COTYPED N 1 1101 1101 |Type of co-located hospital - Pediatric B.3.9.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
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51 COTYPSY N 1 1102 |1102 |Type of co-located hospital - Psychiatric  |B.3.9.5. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

52 COTYSUR N 1 1103 |1103 |Type of co-located hospital - Surgical B.3.9.6. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

53 COTYOTH N 1 1104 |1104 |Type of co-located hospital - Other B.3.9.7. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

54 COTYDESC N 100 1105 |1204 |Type of co-located hospital - Other B.3.9.7. as21dem Literal Description

description
55 RESPTC N 1 1205 |1205 |Regional Emerging Special Pathogen B.3.h.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Treatment Center

56 SPTC N 1 1206 |1206 |Special Pathogen Treatment Center B.3.h.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

57 SPAH N 1 1207 |1207 |Special Pathogen Assessment Center B.3.h.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

58 FRTLN N 1 1208 1208 |Frontline facility B.3.h.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

59 CLUSTER NA 1 1209 |1209 |AHA System Cluster Code as21dem See Appendix G - Cluster Codes

60 SYSID NA 4 1210 |1213 |Health care system ID as21dem AHA Health Care System Identifier unique
values (last four digits)

61 SYSNAME NA 100 1214 1313 |System name as21dem Source: AHA Membership

62 SYSADDR NA 60 1314 |1373 |System address as21dem Source: AHA Membership

63 SYSCITY NA 30 1374 1403 |System city as21dem Source: AHA Membership

64 SYSST NA 2 1404 |1405 |System state as21dem Source: AHA Membership

65 SYSZIP NA 10 1406 |1415 |System ZIP code as21dem Source: AHA Membership

66 SYSAREA NA 3 1416 |1418 |System area code as21dem Source: AHA Membership

67 SYSTELN NA 8 1419 |1426 |System telephone number as21dem Source: AHA Membership

68 SYSTEM_PRIMARY_CONTACT |NA 30 1427 |1456 |System primary contact as21dem Source: AHA Membership

69 SYSTITLE NA 100 1457 |1556 |System contact's title as21dem Source: AHA Membership

70 COMMTY NA 1 1557 |1557 |Community Hospital flag - to foot to AHA as21dem Y=community hospital as defined in AHA

Hospital Statistics™ Hospital Statistics™, N=not a community
hospital

7 MCRNUM NA 6 1558 |1563 |Medicare Provider ID as21dem Sources: Centers for Medicare and
Medicaid and AHA Membership

72 LAT NA 10 1564 |1573 |Hospital, Latitude as21dem Source: Federal Emergency Management
Agency

73 LONG NA 10 1574 |1583 |Hospital, Longitude as21dem Source: Federal Emergency Management
Agency

74 CNTYNAME NA 60 1584 1643 |County Name, State Abbreviation as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau

75 CBSANAME NA 60 1644 |1703 |Core-Based Statistical Area Name, State as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau, March 2020

Abbreviation Delineation file

76 CBSATYPE NA 8 1704 |1711 |Core-Based Statistical Area Type as21dem Metro, Micro, Rural; Source: U.S. Census
Bureau (see ‘Census Division Name' for
Census Bureau Division names)

77 CBSACODE NA 5 1712 |1716 |Core-Based Statistical Area Code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau (see 'Census
Division Code' for Census Bureau Division
codes)

78 DIVNAME NA 60 1717 |1776  |Metropolitan Division name as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau

79 DIVCODE NA 5 1777 11781 |Metropolitan Division code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
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80 CSANAME NA 60 1782 |1841 |Combined Statistical Area name as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
81 CSACODE NA 3 1842 |1844 |Combined Statistical Area code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
82 MCNTYCD NA 3 1845 |1847 |Modified FIPS County Code as21dem AHA derived code
83 FCOUNTY NA 5 1848 |1852 |FIPS State and County Code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
84 FSTCD NA 2 1853 |1854 |FIPS State code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
85 FCNTYCD NA 3 1855 |1857 |FIPS County code as21dem Source: U.S. Census Bureau
86 CITYRK NA 3 1858 |1860 |Ranking of 100 largest cities as21dem See Appendix F - City Rank Code
87 MAPP1 NA 1 1861 |1861 Accreditation by The Joint Commission as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: The Joint
Commission
88 MAPP2 NA 1 1862 |1862 |Cancer program approved by American as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: American College of
College of Surgeons Surgeons, Commission on Cancer
89 MAPP3 NA 1 1863 |1863 |Participating site recognized for one or as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Accreditation Council
more Accreditation Council for Graduate of Graduate Medical Education (ACGME)
Medical Education accredited programs
90 MAPP5 NA 1 1864 |1864 |Medical school affiliation reported to as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: American Medical
American Medical Association Association
91 MAPP7 NA 1 1865 |1865 |Accreditation by Commission on as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Commission on
Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities
(CARF)
92 MAPP8 NA 1 1866 |1866 |Member of Council of Teaching Hospital of as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Association of
the Association of American Medical American Medical Colleges
Colleges (COTH)
93 MAPP10 NA 1 1867 |1867 |Medicare certification by the U.S. as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Centers for Medicare
Department of Health and Human and Medicaid
Services
94 MAPP11 NA 1 1868 |1868 |Accreditation by Healthcare Facilities as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Healthcare Facilities
Accreditation Program (HFAP) of the Accreditation Program
American Osteopathic Association
95 MAPP16 NA 1 1869 |1869 |Catholic Church Operated as21dem 1=yes, 2=no
96 MAPP18 NA 1 1870 |1870 |Critical Access Hospital as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid
97 MAPP19 NA 1 1871 |1871 |Rural Referral Center as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid
98 MAPP20 NA 1 1872 |1872 |Sole Community Provider as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid
99 MAPP21 NA 1 1873 1873 |DNV Healthcare Accreditation as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: DNV Healthcare
100 MAPP22 NA 1 1874 |1874 |Center for Improvement in Healthcare as21dem 1=yes, 2=no; Source: Center for
Quality accreditation Improvement in Healthcare Quality
101 AHAMBR NA 1 1875 1875 |AHA Membership Flag as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
102 SUNITS N 1 1876 |1876 |Does the hospital maintain a separate as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
nursing home type of long-term care unit?
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103 HHPLAN N 1 1877 |1877 |Does hospital own or jointly own a health |D.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
plan?

104 SPLAN N 1 1878 |1878 |Does health system own or jointly owna |D.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
health plan?

105 IINSPT N 1 1879 |1879 |Does your hospital/health system have a |D.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
significant partnership with an insurer or
an insurance company/health plan?

106 MEDADHOS N 1 1880 |1880 |Medicare Advantage - hospital D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

107 MEDADSYS N 1 1881 |1881 |Medicare Advantage - system D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

108 MEDADVEN N 1 1882 |1882 |Medicare Advantage - joint venture D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

109 MEDNP N 1 1883 |1883 |Medicare Advantage - new product D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

110 MEDADN N 1 1884 |1884 |Medicare Advantage - no D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

111 MEDADDK N 1 1885 |1885 |Medicare Advantage - do not know D.4.a. as21dem 1=yes

112 MMCHOS N 1 1886 |1886 |Medicaid managed care - hospital D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

113 MMCSYS N 1 1887 |1887 |Medicaid managed care - system D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

114 MMCVEN N 1 1888 |1888 |Medicaid managed care - joint venture D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

115 MMCNP N 1 1889 |1889 |Medicaid managed care - new product D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

116 MMCN N 1 1890 |1890 |Medicaid managed care - no D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

117 MMCDK N 1 1891 |1891 |Medicaid managed care - do not know D.4.b. as21dem 1=yes

118 HLINHOS N 1 1892 |1892 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) -D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
hospital

119 HLINSYS N 1 1893 |1893 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) - D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
system

120 HLINVEN N 1 1894 |1894 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) -D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
joint venture

121 HLINNP N 1 1895 |1895 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) -D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
new product

122 HLINN N 1 1896 |1896 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) -D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
no

123 HLINDK N 1 1897 |1897 |Health insurance marketplace (exchange) - D.4.c. as21dem 1=yes
do not know

124 OTHIMHOS N 1 1898 |1898 |Other individual market - hospital D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

125 OTHIMSYS N 1 1899 |1899 |Other individual market - system D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

126 OTHIMVEN N 1 1900 |1900 |Other individual market - joint venture D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

127 OTHINP N 1 1901 |1901 |Other individual market - new product D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

128 OTHIMN N 1 1902 |1902 |Other individual market - no D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

129 OTHIMDK N 1 1903 |1903 |Other individual market - do not know D.4.d. as21dem 1=yes

130 SMGRPHOS N 1 1904 1904 |Small group - hospital D4.e. as21dem 1=yes

131 SMGRPSYS N 1 1905 |1905 |Small group - system D.4.e. as21dem 1=yes

132 SMGRPVEN N 1 1906 |1906 |Small group - joint venture D.4.e. as21dem 1=yes

133 SMGPNP N 1 1907 |1907 |Small group - new product D.4.e. as21dem 1=yes

134 SMGRPN N 1 1908 1908 |Small group - no D.4.e. as21dem 1=yes

135 SMGPDK N 1 1909 |1909 |Small group - do not know D.4.e. as21dem 1=yes

136 LGRPHOS N 1 1910 [1910 |Large group - hospital D.4.f. as21dem 1=yes
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137 LGRPSYS N 1 1911|1911 |Large group - system D.A4.f. as21dem 1=yes

138 LGRPVEN N 1 1912 1912 |Large group - joint venture D.4.f. as21dem 1=yes

139 LGRPNP N 1 1913 |1913 |Large group - new product D.4.f. as21dem 1=yes

140 LGRPN N 1 1914 |1914 |Large group - no D.4.f. as21dem 1=yes

141 LGRPDK N 1 1915 |1915 |Large group - do not know D.4.f. as21dem 1=yes

142 OSMGHOS N 1 1916 |1916 |Other insurance product - hospital D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

143 OSMGSYS N 1 1917 1917 |Other insurance product - system D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

144 OSMGVEN N 1 1918 |1918 |Other insurance product - joint venture D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

145 OSMGNP N 1 1919 |1919 |Other insurance product - new product D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

146 OSMGN N 1 1920 1920 |Other insurance product - no D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

147 OSMGDK N 1 1921 1921 |Other insurance product - do not know D.4.g. as21dem 1=yes

148 OSMGOTH N 100 1922 2021 |Other insurance product - description D.4.g. as21dem Literal Description

149 SLFPLN N 1 2022 (2022 |Does hospital or health system fund the |D.8. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
health benefits of your employees?

150 FNDBN N 1 2023 |2023 |Does the hospital or health system also D.8.a. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
administer benefits?

151 CPPCT N 4 2024 |2027 |What % of the hospital's patient revenue is|D.9. as21dem Percent
paid on a capitated basis?

152 BDPY N 1 2028 |2028 |Does hospital participate in any bundled |D.10. as21dem 0=no, 1=yes, 2=did previously but no longer
payment arrangements? doing so

153 PAYTYPTM N 1 2029 |2029 |Payer bundled payment arrangement - D.10.a.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
traditional Medicare

154 PAYTYAD N 1 2030 |2030 |Payer bundled payment arrangement - D.10.a.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Medicare Advantage plan

155 PAYTYPCI N 1 2031 |2031 |Payer bundled payment arrangement - D.10.a.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
commercial insurance plan

156 PAYTYPMD N 1 2032 |2032 |Payer bundled payment arrangement - D.10.a.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Medicaid

157 CNDTYPCV N 1 2033 |2033 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - cardiovascular

158 CNDTYPOR N 1 2034 |2034 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - orthopedic

159 CNDTYPON N 1 2035 |2035 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - oncologic

160 CNDTYPNG N 1 2036 |2036 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - neurology

161 CNDTYPHM N 1 2037 |2037 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.5. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - hematology

162 CNDTYPGI N 1 2038 |2038 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.6. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - gastrointestinal

163 CNDTYPPM N 1 2039 |2039 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.7. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - pulmonary
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164 CNDTYPID N 1 2040 |2040 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.8. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - infectious disease

165 CNDTYPOS N 1 2041 |2041 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.9. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment arrangement - other

166 CNDOTH N 100 2042 |2141 |Medical/Surgical condition bundled D.10.b.9. as21dem Literal Description
payment arrangement - other description

167 BNDPCT N 4 2142 2145 |Percent of hospital's patient revenue paid |D.10.c. as21dem Percent
through bundled payment arrangements

168 BNDPAY N 1 2146 (2146 |Does the hospital participate in a bundled |D.11 as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
payment program involving care settings
outside the hospital?

169 BNDRSK N 1 2147 |2147 |Hospital shares upside or downside risk D.11.a. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
for outside providers

170 CAPRSK N 4 2148 |2151 |Percent of the hospital's net patient D.12. as21dem Percent
revenue paid on a shared risk basis

171 CAPCON94 N 1 2152 (2152 |Does the hospital contract directly with D.13. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
employers or a coalition of employers to
provide care on a capitated,
predetermined or shared risk basis?

172 CMRPAY N 1 2153 |2153 |Does the hospital have contracts with D.14. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
commercial payers where payment is tied
to performance on quality/safety metrics?

173 ACOORG N 1 2154 |2154 |Has your hospital or health care system D.15.a. as21dem 1=hospital/system current leads an ACO,
established an accountable care 2=hospital/system currently participates in
organization? an ACO (but is not its leader),

3=hospital/system previously led or
participated in an ACO but is no longer
doing so, 4=hospital/system has never
participated or led an ACO

174 ACOTYPT N 1 2155 |2155 |Accountable care contract - traditional D.15.b.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Medicare

175 ACOTYPAD N 1 2156 |2156 |Accountable care contract - Medicare D.15.b.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Advantage plan

176 ACOTYPCI N 1 2157 |2157 |Accountable care contract - commercial D.15.b.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
insurance plan

177 ACOTYPMD N 1 2158 |2158 |Accountable care contract - Medicaid D.15.b.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no

178 MSSPBA N 1 2159 |2159 |Traditional Medicare - MSSP BASIC D.15.c.1. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Track, Level A

179 MSSPBB N 1 2160 |2160 |Traditional Medicare - MSSP BASIC D.15.c.2. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
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180 MSSPBC N 1 2161 |2161 |Traditional Medicare - MSSP BASIC D.15.c.3. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Track, Level C
181 MSSPBD N 1 2162 |2162 |Traditional Medicare - MSSP BASIC D.15.c.4. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Track, Level D
182 MSSPBE N 1 2163 |2163 |Traditional Medicare - MSSP BASIC D.15.c.5. as21dem 1=yes, 0=no
Track, Level E
